City of Minot, North Dakota
Flood Inundated Areas Street Rehab Section 2

Bate of lssuance: July 8, 2015

Change Order
No. 3

Effective Date; _July 8, 2015

Project: Flood Inundated Areas Street Rehab - Section 2| Owner: City of Minot|Owner's Contract No.: 3873.2

Contract:

Date of Conlract: 04-16-2015

Confractor; Bechtold Paving

iEngineer's Project No.: R14099

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Placement of asphalt millings on the north shoulder of 4™ Avenue NE. The City of

Minot will mark start & end locations. 151.62 tons of asphalt milling was

placed at $25 per ton. The total price for this change order is $3790.50

Attachments:

Coniractor’s unit price to complete the work,

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES;

Original Contract Price;

§.2.472,030.60

[¥nerense] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 to No, 2

$.-18,000.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Qrder:

$2.716,566.30

{Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:

$3,720.50

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$2.720.356.80

Original Contract Times:  [] Working days v Calendar date
Substantial completion (days or date): ) Qetober 16, 2015

Ready for final payment (days or datc): ): November 2, 2015

[Inerease] [PDesreass] fiom previously approvcd Change Orders
No. 1 ta No, 2
Substantial completion (days): 0

Ready for final payment {days): §

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): October 16, 2015

Ready for final payment (days or date): November 2, 2015

[dnereasa] [Peereass] of this Change Ordes:
Substantial completion {days or dale): {

Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

Contract Times with all approved Chiange Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date Qotober 16. 2015

Ready for final payment (doys or date): November 2, 2015

REC NDED%—/
By: i

ACCE ~ED:!' - S ;
By: u(‘h By:

ACCEPTED:

Engineer (Autherized Signature)

Qwaer (Aulhorized Signature)

—
Date: -7’/ 9- 8/// \S’ Date: '?'/ Z 8"/ (5 Date: .7" 2 7 —/5
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): Date:
Change Order 00941 -1




" Sunil Jeboo

O e T SO R B
From: Clarey Tryhus <pave@minot.com>
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 7:16 AM
To: Sunit Jeboo
Subject: Flood Rehab - Section 2

Sunny, price to install asphalt millings on the shoulder on 4" Ave by the fairgrounds is $25.00 per ton.
Thanks,
Clarey

D}.ﬁfyz»ﬁfﬁ&f (/ tobds  me
;ﬁ Ve )éﬂ/{ R 72 ( sﬂ*gml%
‘ﬁi’Q ﬁu\;ﬁ? > M ?M(&-/;

=%




I‘“\? ACKERMAN
Y Ve ESTVOLD

1907 17th Streel Southeast
Minot, ND 58701
701.837.8737
www.ackerman-estvold.com

MEMORANDUM

To: City of Minot, Ben Cofell
From: Ackerman-Estvold, Sunil Jeboo
Date: July 15, 2015

Re: Change Order 3 Analysis and Justification of Proposed Costs
3873.2 Flood Inundated Areas Street Rehab - Section 2
City of Minot, North Dakota

The contractor submitted unit price of $25/ton to complete the change order work. This unit price will
include all costs the contractor incurs, both direct and indirect associated with material’s hauling,
placement and compaction in areas designated by the City.

Furthermore, the unit price for this change order is very reasonable when compared to unit prices of
alternative materials available at the contract’s unit prices such as CL 5 — $50/ton, CL 13 — $36.70/ton, CL
29 HBP —$91/ton.

For the intended purpose of this change order, asphalt millings at $25/ton is a cost effective and suitable
material available to level the north shoulder of 4™ Ave NE. Based on the comparable unit prices and the
contractor’s knowledge of the project, it is recommended that the additional work be authorized via
change order to Bechtold Paving as the most time and cost effective option

Minot, ND | Williston, ND






Sunil Jeboo
H

From: Clarey Tryhus <pave@minot.com>
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2015 7:16 AM

To: Sunil Jeboo

Subject: Flood Rehab - Section 2

Sunny, price to install asphalt millings on the shoulder on 4" Ave by the fairgrounds is $25.00 per ton.
Thanks,
Clarey

P}sc/mssed G) Lkl e
4£ verbal a m( ~|ﬂrew~
”dz‘{ C:t¥7 MFM8+

-







‘:‘ ACKERMAN
lf} o £S5 TVOLD

1807 17th Street Southeast
Minot, ND 58701
701.837.8737
www.ackerman-estvold.com

MEMORANDUM

To: City of Minot, Ben Cofell

From: Ackerman-Estvold

Date: June 23, 2015

Re: Change Order 3 Justification and Independent Cost Analysis

3873.2 Flood Inundated Areas Street Rehab — Section 2
City of Minot, North Dakota

The 2” overlay placed on 4™ Ave NE resulted in raising finished asphalt grade approx. 1’ higher than the
existing north shoulder. The City of Minot requested the contractor to place asphalt millings along the
north shoulder of 4™ Avenue NE to level out the slope.

The quantity required to complete the change order work is estimate to be 150 — 200 tons. Based on

contract unit prices for alternate material, such as CL 5 - $50/ton or CL 13 - $36.70/ton, the expected cost
may range between $5,505.00 to $10,000.00.

Minot, ND | Williston, ND






